

## **CERTIFICATE**

Certificate No.: 07/203/1081/WP/1187/23 00

TÜV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG certifies that the manufacturer

## Reinhard Tweer GmbH Krackser Straße 191 D-33689 Bielefeld Germany

has been verified and recognized as

## material manufacturer acc. to AD 2000-Merkblatt W 0

in accordance with the requirements of the certification scheme TNS-AD2000-W0.

Details can be found in the report and the scope of approval.

The manufacturer has the following prerequisites:

- equipment for proper manufacturing and testing,
- suitable procedures for the manufacture of the products,
- skilled personnel for the manufacture and testing of the products, and
- a quality management system with appropriate records that ensures proper manufacture of the products and compliance with the requirements specified in the material specification.

Manufacturing site: D-33689 Bielefeld Krackser Straße 191

Validity: 08/2023 until 07/2026

Date of issue 04.07.2023

Audit report No.: 8121555673 / 1081P005723

Annex: Scope

TÜV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG Große Bahnstraße 31, D-22525 Hamburg

Ruhrgebiet West Phone: +49-(0) 201/825-0

Essen E-Mail: IMruhrgebietwest@tuev-nord.de

To verify the validity of the digital signature of the TÜV NORD Systems employee, the installation of the TÜV NORD GROUP root certificate is required: https://www.tuev-nord.de/en/customer-login/digital-signature/

Rev. 11 / 2022-06

STH-W0-FB-320\_AD2000-W0\_Zertifikat\_digSig\_ENG